
King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

Judge:  
Event Date:  01/16/2026 
8:30AM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

1 02/05/2026 03/05/2026 25-1-03566-9 AAR, ABDULAAHI 
A.

11991068
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

GREENE, 
MICHAEL

09/15/2025 4

2 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-02073-6 ABDI, 
ABDIRAHMAN M.

10634149
CCN:
1966667

Yes IN Somal
i

SC
H

ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

ARALICA, 
EDWIN L.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

09/25/2024 20 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
GC Found: 
Def to appear 
1.16 

3 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-01978-9 ABDI, AHMED O. 10611767
CCN:
1944012

Yes IN ASSAULT-3 
TRANSIT 
EMPLOYEE

LEE, HANA MARTIN, 
DENNIS

10/17/2024 19 Next hearing 
on the record 
1/16
Transport 
requested 
1/16

4 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-06528-4 ABDI, AHMED O. 10611767
CCN:
1944012

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

HARTMAN, 
MATTHEW D.

01/08/2025 12 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

24-1-06529-2* TARLEY, 
WELLINGTON

1
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5 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-01928-1 ADAMS-
HAMILTON, 
JACOB M.

10528514
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

DONTJE, 
TAYLOR L.

05/15/2025 6

6 02/11/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-02958-8 ALAILIMA, TIARE 
R.

10496067
CCN:

OUT THEFT-2 $750-
$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

08/13/2025 4

7 01/21/2026 02/19/2026 25-1-02773-9 ALI, ABSHIR  A. 11840033
CCN:
1861916

Yes IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

07/16/2025 12 Mtn to 
Amend

8 02/19/2026 03/20/2026 24-1-01862-6 BAILEY, CULLEN S. 10474966
CCN:
1801685

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2

HARMON, 
LAURA

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

04/24/2024 25 NEXT 
HEARING ON 
RECORD 1.16
No further 
cont. 1.16

9 02/10/2026 04/10/2026 25-1-07275-1 BALDERAS-LOPEZ, 
EDUARDO

11989931
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

MCWETHY, 
LUCAS D.

07/01/2025 6

MOT  : 01/26/2026

10 03/04/2026 04/03/2026 24-1-02548-7 BEAR, SAGE C. 10523443
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE
SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

HUFFMAN, 
CAREY L.

08/22/2024 12

2
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11 03/05/2026 04/03/2026 24-1-00809-4 BELL, JOHN L. 10653281
CCN:
1649664

IN ROBBERY 1ST 
DISPLAY 
FIREARM OR 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

HUNSINGER, 
SUSAN

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

05/06/2024 25 Next hearing 
on record & 
Ordered: 1.16

12 03/05/2026 04/03/2026 24-1-02928-8 BELL, JOHN L. 10653281
CCN:
1649664

Yes IN CONTROLLED 
SUBSTANCE/DR
UG PRISONER 
STATE

ZIMNY, JULIA POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

10/31/2024 20 Next hearing 
on record & 
Ordered: 1.16

24-1-02926-1* PORTERFIELD 
DAVIS, TRENTON

13 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-01316-9 BICKHAM, 
MARCUS J.

10655270
CCN:
1878802

Yes IN RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

BURKLAND, 
REID S.

03/13/2025 12 Ordered 1.16

14 03/03/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-03689-4 BITTNER, SCOTT A. 11971858
CCN:

IN BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

09/10/2025 5

15 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-00612-0 BOCKMIER, RILEY 
H.

11987337
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS

02/11/2025 10

3
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16 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 22-1-02693-2 BOLDIZSAR, 
COLLIN M.

11974184
CCN:

IN MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

CARLSTROM, 
TERRANCE

CONNER, 
LAUREN N.
ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

08/10/2023 27 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

17 02/25/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-01849-9 BOOKER, JUANITA 
L.

10242507
CCN:

OUT THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

SATO, 
STEPHANIE S.

MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

10/31/2024 13 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

18 02/03/2026 03/03/2026 24-1-06224-2 BROWN, 
TERRANCE X.

10505944
CCN:
1833103

OUT FIREARM 
POSSESSION 
UNL-2

LEE, HANA DEROCHE, 
ALEXANDER J.

09/19/2024 18

19 02/23/2026 03/30/2026 23-1-04673-7 BYRD, KEENAN D. 10656483
CCN:
1924727

Yes IN MURDER-2 
FELONY/ASSAUL
T

KLING, BRENT PRO SE 07/27/2023 29 PRO SE: 
Transport 
requested 
1.16

20 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-04100-8 CARMONA AVILA, 
GEMELO N.

11983103
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

RAPE OF A 
CHILD-2

KUPER, 
MARLANA

WILL, 
COURTNEY

05/02/2024 24

21 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-00018-2 CASTRO, MICHEL-
JOZEF A.

10596369
CCN:
1928382

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

LEE, HANA ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

12/04/2024 14 next hearing 
on record on 
1/16
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22 02/17/2026 03/14/2026 22-1-06998-4 CLARK, MACK I. 10589027
CCN:
1920939

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

03/05/2024 20

23 02/02/2026 03/04/2026 24-1-00667-9 COLLING, ROBERT 
JOHN J.

11981915
CCN:

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

SHINDO, MAYA PARROTTA, 
SANDRO
BERNHEIM, 
LUCIE R.

02/01/2024 24 Next hearing 
on the record, 
1.16
No Further 
Cont. 1.16

24 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 25-1-01336-3 CORTEZ-PRADO, 
RAFAEL M.

10625138
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

04/17/2025 9

25 01/27/2026 02/17/2026 25-1-04055-7 CROSBY, 
ALEXANDER C.

11991590
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

PARK, AIDEN

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

10/14/2025 7

26 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 25-1-04050-6 CURENTON, 
HOWARD

10358260
CCN:
1682212

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA
MARIEL, 
OLIANA E.

10/13/2025 2

27 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 25-1-00365-1 DEJESUS, 
ALEJANDRO CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

INSURANCE 
FALSE CLAIM 
>1500 PEN

TUCKER, RICK DONTJE, 
TAYLOR L.
COLE, KEVIN R.

02/04/2025 12

5
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25-1-00364-3* OCHOATEGUI, 
PATRICIA

28 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-06847-0 DOBLADO, JASON 
E.

11986353
CCN:

OUT CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

VARNI, 
CHARLES R.

12/05/2024 9 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

29 02/02/2026 03/21/2026 23-1-05633-3 DORJTSEGMED, 
ALTANGEREL

11979814
CCN:

Yes IN Mong
olian 
(macr
olang
uage)

SC
H

KIDNAPPING 
1ST - FACILITATE 
FELONY OR 
FLIGHT

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

09/12/2023 17 Next hearing 
on record & 
No further 
cont.: 1.16
Transport 
requested 
1.16

30 02/02/2026 03/21/2026 24-1-00017-4 DORJTSEGMED, 
ALTANGEREL

11979814
CCN:

Yes IN Mong
olian 
(macr
olang
uage)

SC
H

ESCAPE 2ND 
DEGREE - 
ESCAPE 
CUSTODY

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

01/27/2025 13 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
Transport 
requested 
1.16

31 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-06530-6 EBSA, NAIF M. 11986663
CCN:

IN ROBBERY 1ST 
DISPLAY 
FIREARM OR 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

LEARY, 
TIMOTHY J.

01/02/2025 12

6
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32 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-03739-4 EDWARDS, 
JOANNA

10469742
CCN:
1796363

OUT BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

10/21/2025 4

25-1-03738-6* WILSON, MATEO

33 01/28/2026 02/28/2026 24-1-02043-4 FOSTER, PRESTON 
L.

10611283
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

BRADLOW, 
REBECCA W.

07/16/2024 19 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
No further 
cont. 1.16

34 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-02953-9 FRENCH, ERIC J. 11986197
CCN:

OUT INDECENT 
LIBERTIES- 
HEALTH CARE 
PROVIDER

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

STEFANIK, 
SHIRA J.

11/14/2024 11 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

35 02/02/2026 03/01/2026 25-1-00446-1 GOFORTH, JERREY 
D.

10351141
CCN:

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

04/16/2025 11

36 02/10/2026 03/09/2026 20-1-04884-1 GONZALES-
TORRES, OSCAR

10648211
CCN:
1980920

OUT Spanis
h

CHILD 
MOLESTATION 
1ST DEGREE

KUPER, 
MARLANA

HUFFMAN, 
CAREY L.

06/22/2020 49 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

37 02/23/2026 02/11/2026 23-1-03744-4 GREEN, ALVIN C. 10460090
CCN:
1786545

OUT ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

CAMPERA, 
MOLLY G.
BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

09/27/2023 26 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16
No Further 
Cont. 1/16

7



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

38 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-01031-3 GRIMES, MORGAN 
E.

11987718
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH
GOEL, POOJA

03/10/2025 10

25-1-01032-1* SNIDER, JEREMIAH

39 02/26/2026 03/30/2026 24-1-06305-2 GRUBBE, TRAVIS 
M.

10446917
CCN:

OUT HIT/RUN 
ACCIDENT-
INJURY

ZIMNY, JULIA BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

02/27/2025 9

40 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-01038-1 GUY, TONI A. 11989530
CCN:

OUT EXTORTION 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

ARALICA, 
EDWIN L.
ALSTON, 
CASSANDRA J.

06/09/2025 5

41 02/19/2026 03/10/2026 24-1-05622-6 HAASE, AARON J. 11983422
CCN:

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

LUBINER, 
SARAH A.

01/07/2025 15 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

42 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-03081-1 HALL, ELIJAH S. 10541998
CCN:
1869664

Yes IN STALKING-
PREV/ORDR/WP
N/VICTIM PEN

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

MILLS, MAX B. 10/21/2025 4 Transport 
requested 
1/16

8
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43 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 25-1-09646-3 HARPER, GALEN 
D.

10363038
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.
EASLEY, 
BRANDON W.

10/15/2025 4

44 02/05/2026 03/06/2026 25-1-01565-0 HARRELL, KEVIN J. 10638898
CCN:
1971475

IN HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

ZIMNY, JULIA BARGEMANN, 
CORY W.

07/28/2025 12

45 02/23/2026 03/30/2026 24-1-00108-1 HERRERA LOPEZ, 
RICARDO A.

10562147
CCN:
1890045

IN MURDER-2 NO 
PREMED/DEATH 
OF ANTHR

BURNS, 
AUBONY G.

GESTAUT, 
KRISTEN E.

04/10/2024 16

46 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-03931-1 HOLM, JEFFREY A. 11991600
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

FIELD, AUSTIN 10/15/2025 3

47 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-02235-4 HOWARD, 
ROBERT L.

10640928
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

HARTMAN, 
MATTHEW D.

08/14/2025 5 Ordered 1.16

48 02/12/2026 03/12/2026 25-1-01533-1 HUMMONS, 
RUSSELL A.

10658171
CCN:

IN IDENTITY THEFT 
2ND DEGREE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

MILLS, MAX B. 04/07/2025 8

9
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49 02/24/2026 03/14/2026 26-1-00453-2 HUMMONS, 
RUSSELL A.

10658171
CCN:

IN THEFT-2 $750-
$5000 NOT 
FIREARM/VEH

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

MILLS, MAX B. 01/13/2026

50 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-00611-3 HUTTON, 
CLARENCE A.

10540639
CCN:
1868280

OUT DUI- FELONY EUCKER, ADAM 
G.

FIELD, AUSTIN 07/10/2024 14 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

MOT  : 01/26/2026

51 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 24-1-01097-8 IBERHYSAJ, REMZI 11980914
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.

02/20/2024 30 Next Hearing 
On Record 
1/16

MOT  : 01/15/2026

52 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 21-1-06662-6 IBRAHIM, ADAN Y. 10492995
CCN:
1819958

IN ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

EVANS, 
MAXWELL H.
DONTJE, 
TAYLOR L.

02/24/2022 37 *ULTRA* 
Transport 
requested 
1.16

53 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 24-1-01038-2 JACKSON, 
DAWNTE D.

10418971
CCN:
1744533

Yes IN PROMOTE 
PROSTITUTION 
1ST DEGREE

VOORHEES, 
ALEXANDRA E.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

02/10/2025 21 Ordered 1.16

54 02/17/2026 03/18/2026 25-1-03515-4 JEFFERSON, 
ARIANE R.

10593098
CCN:
1925059

IN RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

EXE, KIMBERLY 09/09/2025 7 Next Hearing 
on Record - 
1.16
No Further 
Continuances 
- 1.16

10
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55 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-00664-2 JONES, BENNIE J. 11497047
CCN:
1029790

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

ZIMNY, JULIA MCGINTY, 
MARGARET C.

04/30/2025 10

56 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-02300-8 JONES, BENNIE J. 11497047
CCN:
1029790

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

ZIMNY, JULIA MCGINTY, 
MARGARET C.

05/28/2025 9

57 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 24-1-06957-3 JONES, 
CHRISTOPHER K.

10371436
CCN:
1695747

OUT ASSAULT-3 
BODILY HARM

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

BRIDGE, AVIV 11/14/2024 12  Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

58 02/23/2026 03/22/2026 25-1-03091-8 JONES, COURTNEY 
L.

11971782
CCN:

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.

08/05/2025 6

59 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 23-1-02695-7 JONES, DEREK B. 11977783
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

PARK, AIDEN 05/01/2023 22 Next Hearing 
on Record 
12/16
no more 
continuances

11



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

60 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 24-1-00339-4 JONES, DEREK B. 11977783
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

PARK, AIDEN 02/05/2024 19 Next Hearing 
On Record 
1/16
no further 
continuances

61 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 24-1-01871-5 JUAREZ, 
ALEXANDER A.

10617982
CCN:

OUT STALKING-
PREV/ORDR/WP
N/VICTIM PEN

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.
HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.

05/02/2024 19 Next Hearing 
on Record 
1/16
No further 
cont. 1/16

62 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 24-1-01882-1 JUAREZ, 
ALEXANDER A.

10617982
CCN:

OUT RAPE-2 
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

HEYMAN, 
ADAM S.
SCHUELER, 
MICHAEL A.

05/09/2024 18 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16
No further 
cont. 1/16

63 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-00599-9 KAYASTHA, 
SAPAN

10472074
CCN:
1798749

IN BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

07/21/2025 5

64 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-03258-9 KAYASTHA, 
SAPAN

10472074
CCN:
1798749

IN THEFT OF 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE

MEYNERS, 
GUSTAV

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

08/21/2025 5

12
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65 02/12/2026 03/14/2026 25-1-00970-6 KEDIR, GENEDE A. 10656908
CCN:
1940680

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

BRIDGE, AVIV 02/19/2025 13

66 02/11/2026 03/13/2026 25-1-03755-6 KUNKEL, JON A. 10519272
CCN:
1846576

Yes IN BURGLARY 1ST 
DEGREE

STROESCU, 
MATEI

ROY, REAGAN 
P.
MASHON, 
MADELEINE C.

10/08/2025 6 Transport 
requested 
1/16

67 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-01756-3 LEE, KRISTIN K. 10539452
CCN:

OUT STOLEN 
PROPERTY 
TRAFFICKING-1

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

HOUSAND, 
SABRINA K.

05/01/2025 12

25-1-01754-7* BERTAPELLE, VAL

25-1-01755-5* DUFFY, WADE

68 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 25-1-01768-7 LEE, KRISTIN K. 10539452
CCN:

OUT STOLEN 
PROPERTY 
TRAFFICKING-1

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

HOUSAND, 
SABRINA K.

07/07/2025 10

25-1-00177-2* DUFFY, WADE

69 02/17/2026 03/16/2026 25-1-03080-2 LOBOS-LOBOS, 
JULIO E.

11973571
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

FIELD, AUSTIN 07/29/2025 12 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

70 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 23-1-03749-5 LOCKRIDGE, 
DEEANDRA Q.

10617397
CCN:

OUT RECKLESS 
BURNING 1ST 
DEGREE

DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

FIELD, AUSTIN 10/11/2023 18 next hearing 
on record on 
1/16

13



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

71 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-02099-0 LOMAS, ROBERT 
A.

11869487
CCN:
1881946

IN THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

11/04/2024 21 Next hearing 
on record & 
No Further 
Cont.: 1.16

72 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-07109-8 LOMAS, ROBERT 
A.

11869487
CCN:
1881946

IN ORGANIZED 
RETAIL THEFT-1

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

12/19/2024 19 Next hearing 
on record & 
No Furth 
Cont.: 1.16
 

24-1-07108-0* WRIGHT, RACHEL

73 02/23/2026 04/26/2026 24-1-02945-8 LOPEZ-
ZAMBRANO, 
LEOMAR A.

11985010
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

LERNER, NOAH 
A.

09/12/2024 15 NEXT 
HEARING ON 
THE RECORD 
1/16
**EHD**

74 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-04211-8 MANZANARES 
BARBERENA, 
KEVIN A.

11985387
CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

BRENNAN, 
STEPHANIE R.

FIELD, AUSTIN 11/06/2025 3

75 02/19/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-01332-1 MARKS, QUIANA 
A.

10493169
CCN:

IN KIDNAPPING-2 COPLAN, 
ALEXANDER

POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.
OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA

04/10/2025 7

14



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

76 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-03131-1 MARTIN, TORY T. 10458102
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.

10/01/2025 4

77 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-01495-5 MCCLINTON, 
SALLYEA O.

10355326
CCN:
1679199

OUT SEX OFFENDER 
FELON FAIL TO 
REGISTER PRIOR 
CONVICTION

TORRES MANN, 
ANGELA

MILLER, 
MELISSA J.

07/10/2025 8

78 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 24-1-06844-5 MCCOMMONS, 
MATTHEW W.

11986503
CCN:

OUT INDECENT 
LIBERTIES- 
HEALTH CARE 
PROVIDER

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

WILL, 
COURTNEY

12/05/2024 7 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

79 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-04536-4 MCGEHEE, BRIAN 
M.

10212288
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

KAHSAY, 
MAHALIA C.
BOUGHTON, 
ROSE C.

07/16/2024 17 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
Transport 
requested on 
1.16

80 01/26/2026 02/25/2026 23-1-02529-2 MCKINNEY, 
GIORGIO J.

10474120
CCN:
1800828

IN TRAFFICKING-
2ND DEGREE

VOORHEES, 
ALEXANDRA E.

DIOP, SAFIETOU 
M.
CARR, JAMES L.

07/06/2023 34 Next hearing 
on the record 
1/16
No further 
cont.1/16

15



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

81 02/11/2026 03/11/2026 25-1-02482-9 MCLEOD, RICKY R. 10638135
CCN:
1970706

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

PORTER, 
BRITTANY L.
BROWN, 
DEBORAH

06/16/2025 7

82 02/04/2026 03/06/2026 21-1-02853-8 MILLER, CLAYVEM 
E.

10654859
CCN:
1851992

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

ZIMNY, JULIA ADAIR, MARK R.

DE PEYSTER, 
BROOKS

05/24/2021 35

MOT  : 01/29/2026

83 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 23-1-05948-1 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN ROBBERY 1ST 
DISPLAY 
FIREARM OR 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

11/20/2023 30 Next hearing 
on record on 
1.16

84 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 23-1-05947-2 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

11/27/2023 28 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

85 02/10/2026 03/10/2026 24-1-03010-3 MITCHELL, 
DEDRICK D.

11977448
CCN:

IN KIDNAPPING 
1ST - FACILITATE 
FELONY OR 
FLIGHT

PIPPIN, LUCY CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

02/22/2024 27

16



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

86 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-01552-0 MOHAMED, KADIR 
B.

11982853
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

04/22/2024 16 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

87 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 23-1-05724-1 MOON, GEORGE 
R.

10342908
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

10/12/2023 36

88 02/18/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-06105-0 NORMAN, ATERE 
A.

10586230
CCN:

OUT UNLAWFUL 
POSSESSION OF 
FIREARMS

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

BARBAGIANNIS, 
EFTHIMIA
BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

09/19/2024 16

89 01/26/2026 02/26/2026 24-1-02955-5 NOVOTA, 
NICHOLAS A.

10399002
CCN:

OUT INDECENT 
LIBERTIES-
INCAPABLE OF 
CONSENT

COONEY, 
JOCELYN P.

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
LERNER, NOAH 
A.

11/07/2024 11 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
Good Cause 
Found.  
Defendant 
Shall appear 
at next 
hearing 1/16

90 03/02/2026 04/02/2026 25-1-00364-3 OCHOATEGUI, 
PATRICIA CCN:

OUT Spanis
h

INSURANCE 
FALSE CLAIM 
>1500 PEN

TUCKER, RICK BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

04/14/2025 13

25-1-00365-1* DEJESUS, 
ALEJANDRO

17



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

91 02/17/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-04059-0 ORTEGA, 
TIMOTHY P.

11991665
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

FIELD, AUSTIN 10/20/2025 4

92 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 24-1-06226-9 PATTERSON, 
EDWARD L.

10246130
CCN:

OUT CONT SUBS 
AMPHET/METH
AMPHET

LEE, HANA DAVIS, 
SAMANTHA J.

09/23/2024 13

93 03/02/2026 04/01/2026 24-1-03500-8 PAZ, AMELIA T.
CCN:

OUT FORGERY TUCKER, RICK KEFFELER, 
JAMES J.
PANTOJA-
ORTEGA, ZULEN 
A.

11/13/2024 19 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16

94 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-02184-8 PENA, JESUS A. 10248467
CCN:
1404269

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

12/09/2024 12 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

95 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-04977-7 PENA, JESUS A. 10248467
CCN:
1404269

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

12/11/2024 12 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

96 02/17/2026 03/15/2026 24-1-06292-7 PENA, JESUS A. 10248467
CCN:
1404269

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

ROMAN, 
HANNAH E.

12/11/2024 12 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16

18



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

97 02/05/2026 02/20/2026 25-1-04396-3 PEREZ-ESTEBAN, 
MAXIMO R.

11992703
CCN:

IN Spanis
h

KIDNAPPING-2 SCIRANKO, 
ROBERT E.

FIELD, AUSTIN 12/22/2025 1

98 02/24/2026 03/24/2026 25-1-04220-7 RAYBON, AARON 
J.

10623526
CCN:

OUT PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
PREVIOUS 
CONVICTION

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

PARK, AIDEN 11/12/2025 1

99 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-02601-7 RHYNE, ZACHARY 
R.

10476531
CCN:

IN THEFT-1 OVER 
$5K (NOT 
FIREARM)

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

PANTOJA-
ORTEGA, ZULEN 
A.

03/13/2025 18

100 02/11/2026 03/09/2026 25-1-02922-7 RICE, JENNIFER C. 10536621
CCN:

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

BELTRAN, 
EDGAR A.

07/21/2025 7

101 03/05/2026 04/06/2026 25-1-01121-2 RICHTER, RANCE 
B.

10445233
CCN:

IN PROTECTION 
ORDER 
VIOLATION 
ASSAULT

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

DUBOW, JESSE 
M.

04/29/2025 8

102 02/02/2026 03/04/2026 25-1-04445-5 ROBERSON, 
WINFRED C.

11939050
CCN:
1956080

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

BURKLAND, 
REID S.
ALVAREZ, 
JESSICA M.

11/25/2025 3 Ordered 1/16

19



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

103 01/29/2026 03/02/2026 25-1-03761-1 RODRIGUEZ 
ACOSTA, HECKTOR 
A.

11991681
CCN:

Yes IN Spanis
h

SC
H

ASSAULT-2 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

PEREZ, ELENA

MCKNIGHT, 
JESSE S.

10/23/2025 6 Transport 
rqstd: 1.16

104 01/28/2026 02/27/2026 25-1-03725-4 SANCHEZ, 
MELISSA A.

10568423
CCN:

OUT HARASSMENT- 
CLASS C FELONY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

09/22/2025 9

105 02/27/2026 03/06/2026 25-1-02603-1 SANDERS, HUGH 
A.

10271389
CCN:
1543563

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

06/25/2025 6 GC Found: 
Def to appear 
1.16

25-1-01532-3* JACKSON, 
GREGORY

106 02/24/2026 03/26/2026 25-1-01917-5 SANDERS, JABARI 
K.

10351549
CCN:
1675302

IN RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

CHOE, 
WINSTON U.

RICHARDSON, 
SIENA P.

05/06/2025 8

107 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 25-1-02461-6 SCOTT, SARAH 10654874
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-3 LAW 
ENFORCEMENT 
OFFICER

LEE, HANA GOEL, POOJA 06/26/2025 11

108 02/10/2026 03/12/2026 22-1-00393-2 SINGLETARY, 
QYREEK

11971876
CCN:

IN RAPE 1ST - 
DEADLY 
WEAPON

SHINDO, MAYA CONNER, 
LAUREN N.

04/20/2023 14

20



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

109 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-01973-8 SMITH, 
DA'QUARIOUS L.

10658701
CCN:
1980939

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

08/05/2024 25

24-1-01974-6* RIGNEY, DESAVION

110 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 25-1-00838-6 SMITH, 
DA'QUARIOUS L.

10658701
CCN:
1980939

IN ASSAULT-1 
DEADLY 
WEAPON/FORC
E

HERNANDEZ 
MANZO, 
YESSENIA

FULLMER, 
DARIUS G.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

05/15/2025 9

111 02/19/2026 03/22/2026 25-1-02952-9 SMITH, STEVEN R. 10451367
CCN:

OUT RESIDENTIAL 
BURGLARY

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

HUGHES, 
MADELYN G.

08/06/2025 3

112 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-06737-6 SPURR, DYLAN C. 10605728
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

12/19/2024 11 next hearing 
on record on 
1/16

113 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 24-1-06738-4 SPURR, DYLAN C. 10605728
CCN:

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

SHEN, TIMOTHY 
V.

GUDGEL, 
ELIZABETH

12/19/2024 11 next hearing 
on record on 
1/16

21



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

114 02/09/2026 03/17/2026 25-1-00486-1 SUTTLE, ANTHONY 
L.

11974679
CCN:

IN DUI- FELONY EUCKER, ADAM 
G.

OCHSNER UTT, 
ALICIA
DAVIS, 
SAMANTHA J.

05/08/2025 11

115 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-06572-1 TARLEY, 
WELLINGTON

10652457
CCN:

Yes IN CONT SUBS 
SCHD I/II-
NARC/IV-FLN

DERNBACH, 
JEFFREY C.

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.
ROBINSON, 
KEVIN D.

09/24/2025 4 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16
Transport 
requested 
1/16

24-1-06573-0* ALEXANDER, MYIA

116 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-06529-2 TARLEY, 
WELLINGTON

10652457
CCN:

Yes IN KIDNAPPING 1 - 
BODILY INJURY 
INTENT

HALEY, JULLIAN 
L.

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.

09/24/2025 4 Next hearing 
on record 
1/16
Transport 
requested 
1/16

24-1-06528-4* ABDI, AHMED

117 02/24/2026 04/07/2026 25-1-02841-7 TERRY, TRAYVON 
A.

11990070
CCN:

OUT ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

MASHON, 
MADELEINE C.

07/22/2025 8

118 02/12/2026 03/12/2026 24-1-02136-8 THOMAS, 
RICHARD I.

10491808
CCN:
1818758

OUT RAPE OF A 
CHILD 1ST 
DEGREE

SHINDO, MAYA POISEL, JOSHUA 
A.
PEREZ, ELENA

07/18/2024 18 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
No further 
cont. 1.16

22



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

119 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 24-1-02621-1 THOMPSON, PESA 
C.

10656012
CCN:
1920214

OUT OBTAIN 
SIGNATURE BY 
DECEIT/DURESS

TAYLOR, 
KARISSA L.

HENNING, 
SARAH E.

09/09/2024 17 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
No further 
cont. 1.16

120 02/23/2026 03/25/2026 25-1-03101-9 TOLEAFOA, 
AARON A.

11990566
CCN:

Yes IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MOODY, 
JILLIAN T.

MARTIN, 
DENNIS

08/19/2025 9 Ordered 1.16

121 03/10/2026 04/09/2026 25-1-02166-8 TURPIN, JEREMY 
R.

10508143
CCN:

IN RAPE-2 BY 
FORCIBLE 
COMPULSION

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

MARTIN, 
DENNIS
MELNICK, 
KATHERINE G.

05/20/2025 22

122 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-00440-4 VONGDALA, ANDY 
P.

10526241
CCN:
1853629

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

REESE, 
ROXANNE A.

BENJAMIN, 
EPHRAIM W.

05/08/2024 21

123 02/17/2026 03/19/2026 24-1-01678-0 VONGDALA, ANDY 
P.

10526241
CCN:
1853629

OUT POSSESSION OF 
STOLEN 
VEHICLE

REESE, 
ROXANNE A.

BENJAMIN, 
EPHRAIM W.

05/01/2024 21

124 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 25-1-01897-7 WALKER, MARTY 
R.

10580984
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
STRANGULATIO
N

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

KAEDING, ERIK 
P.

04/29/2025 9

23



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

125 03/09/2026 04/08/2026 25-1-04062-0 WALKER, MARTY 
R.

10580984
CCN:

IN ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

KAEDING, ERIK 
P.

12/16/2025 2

126 02/02/2026 03/04/2026 24-1-01910-0 WALLACE, HENRY 
A.

10653321
CCN:

IN DUI- FELONY EUCKER, ADAM 
G.

CARR, JAMES L. 06/12/2024 13

127 02/02/2026 03/16/2026 23-1-00298-5 WALVATNE, 
LAURA L.

11979889
CCN:

OUT IMITATION 
EXPLOSIVE-
MALIC PLCMNT-
2

VO, ANTHONY 
N.

PARROTTA, 
SANDRO

09/14/2023 28

128 02/26/2026 03/26/2026 24-1-00368-8 WEISS, SEAN T. 10495235
CCN:
1822242

OUT BURGLARY 2ND 
DEGREE

OREHEK, 
ASHLEY

GREENE, 
MICHAEL

01/31/2024 23

129 02/09/2026 03/11/2026 24-1-01430-2 WILEY, JANEICE R.
CCN:

OUT ORGANIZED 
RETAIL THEFT-1

MORALES, 
MICHELLE

WEAVER, 
KATELYN G.

04/24/2024 15 Next hearing 
on the record, 
1/16
GC found to 
appear, 1/16

24-1-01428-1* DOWNS, JANEICE

24



King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

130 01/27/2026 02/26/2026 21-1-06342-2 WILLIAMS, NIKKI 
D.

10583568
CCN:
1915416

OUT ASSAULT-2 
SUBSTANTIAL 
BODILY HARM

NOH, 
SAMANTHA

CARR, JAMES L. 08/06/2024 21

131 02/18/2026 03/20/2026 25-1-07509-1 WILLIAMS, 
THOMAS J.

10432313
CCN:
1758206

OUT ROBBERY 2ND 
DEGREE

SPENCER, 
AMELIA

BEATTIE, BRIAN 
F.
BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

06/17/2025 9

132 01/28/2026 02/28/2026 24-1-02318-2 WOODS, 
BRENDAN A.

10008985
CCN:

OUT RAPE-THIRD 
DEGREE NO 
CONSENT

MATTOX, 
KAYLEE

ADAIR, MARK R.

BRONKEMA, 
RACHEL D.

06/18/2024 20 Next hearing 
on record & 
No further 
cont.: 1.16

133 02/12/2026 02/14/2026 24-1-06205-6 YANT, MATTHEW 
C.

11981305
CCN:

OUT THEFT OF 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE

SMITH, 
STEPHANIE V.

BRADSHAW, 
COLIN

01/09/2025 13

GP  : 01/15/2026 24-1-06204-8* FEASTER, LINARD

134 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 24-1-01298-9 YUSUF, 
ABDULRIZAK I.

10530570
CCN:
1858055

IN SEX 
OFFEND/FLN 
FAIL TO REG

JONES, CADE ARALICA, 
EDWIN L.

05/20/2024 10 Next hearing 
on record 
1.16
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

Judge:  Lee, Nelson
Event Date:  01/16/2026 
8:30AM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

135 03/09/2026 04/09/2026 24-1-02618-1 JOHNSON, 
DERREON

11979764
CCN:

IN MURDER-2 
FELONY/ASSAUL
T

CARLSTROM, 
TERENCE R.

KIM, ANDREA 
R.

07/29/2024 10 Assigned to J. 
Lee for 
pretrial 
management.

Judge:  Ballinger, Kristin
Event Date:  01/16/2026 
11:00AM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

136 02/02/2026 03/02/2026 22-1-01938-3 ROGERS, RAY C. 11972687
CCN:

Yes IN THEFT OF 
MOTOR 
VEHICLE

JENKINS, 
KELTON

PRO SE 04/05/2022 59 PRO SE: 
Ordered 1.16
Preassigned 
to Judge 
Ballinger
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King County Superior Court

Date From: 1/16/2026 -  Date To: 1/16/2026 Report Date:  01-15-2026

Omnibus Calendar

Judge:  Chung, Samuel
Event Date:  01/16/2026 
1:00PM

No. Trial Date Exp Date Cause # Def Name UCN Ord CS Interp Sch Primary Charge DPA Defense Atty Arraign 
Date

Fast Track Cont# Notes

137 02/23/2026 03/23/2026 23-1-01845-8 CASTANEDA 
PERAZA, JESUS G.

10027517
CCN:

Yes IN Spanis
h

MURDER-1 
PREMEDITATED

O'BAN, 
THOMAS

KIM, ANDREA 
R.

07/11/2023 30 Transport 
requested 
1/16 
12/17 - per 
Defense 
Attorney - 
Mr. Peraza 
does not 
need an 
interpreter - 
only the 
mother does - 
advised the 
court does 
not schedule 
interpreters 
for family 
members
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